w WINPOWER CORPORATION
®

30 KW

Model DR30H4-C
30 KVA 1,0 P.F.
1 Phase
120/240 Volts
Wiring Diagram
Released:

Type 1

60 HZ
125 Amps 3 Wire
130 °C Rise

IF-5216-4
12-1-76

REF. NO. PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION
1 EC-17501 Engine Hercules D-2300
2 G-6407 Skid Assembly
3685-2 Screw 5/8-11" x 1-1/4
1189 Washer 5/8 Flt. Stl.
4621 Nut 5/8-11 Hx
1148 Washer 5/8 Lock
3 S-5813-1 Coupling Disc
$-6896-1 Screw 3/8-16 x 3/4
1185 Washer 3/8 Flat Steel
4 5-6878-4 Fan Spacer
$~6896-1 Screw 3/8-16 x 2
5 G-5829 Fan Assembly
6 5-6902 Fan Shroud
7 G-3863-2 Fan Guard
3526 Screw 1/4-20 x 1
5805 Nut 1/4-20
8 G-5818-12 Stator & Frame Assembly
9 G-5816 Frame Assembly
10 G-6881 Stator, Electrical
11 Not Applicable
12 G-5817 Generator Support
13 G-6920 Revolving Elec. Assembly
14 N-587-1 Shaft
15 6-6303 Heat Sink Assembly
16 EE-2123 Diode = Forward
17 EE~2122 Diode - Reverse
18 6-6907 Rotor Elec. Assembly
19 G-6933 Exciter, Armature
20 1-825-1 Coupling Hub
3887 Screw 1/2-13 x 1/2 Soc Hd
21 D-7 Bearing
22 G-6947 Exciter Frame Assembly
$=6906 Exciter Frame
3547 Screw 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 Hx Hd
1115 Washer T.T.
G-292-1 Field Pole Assembly
J-436 Insvlator
H-1202 Field Coil Assembly
23 $5-3952 Bearing Retainer
3522 Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2
1114 Washer 1/4 Int. T,
24 I-881 Bearing Housing
3582-2 Screw 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 6r 5
1144 Washer Split Lock
25 S=5872-1 Bracket
26 5-6076 Angle
27 EE-1201 Start Contactor
28 3547-1 . Screw 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 Brass
29 Not Applicable
30 Not Applicable
31 7-283 Nomeplate, Positive Battery
32 7-284 Nameplate, Negative Battery
33 0P-23 0il Pressure Switch
33a 0P-24 0il Pressure Switch
34 WT-22 Water Temperature Sender + NPT
35 oP-22 0il Pressure Sender
36 WT-23 Water Temperature Switch ¥ NPT
37 EN-18174 Tee 1/8M to 2/8F to 1/8F
38 EN-1820 Bushing 3/8M to 1/4F NPT
39 Not Applicable
40 G-5895 Fan Guard

REQ'D/UNIT

PL-1712

RO R OVO R R b 00 n bt b b b b bt b e b = = B b e SIS R R R R R

N



|
8
z
&
i)
z
O
-
<
g
&

F4718



IR 5216 -4

SHEET | OF 2

Mys M 16
Ris
j =
VR
ElrelEs|E|u |3]7]e
49|4a | 56l S3l4T | 5/
Hr—
o b B &%
T83 12 13 1% 1516 1T 18
°o 9909
\‘_—_—
Sy T8y TBs
e —
o i
77 Tt U :;; Tz J - l
- Fr
- a1 1] T 7 T r
WHEA R’EAQD Eon ool T9 -] 4’ 12 7
oo =2 £3 o [
ot KT
Eﬂ&lc o
s,
P 7]
12seops 2
 CONTROL CABINET PARTS LIST ~ ] T Tio
[ RET EarRT NO DESCRIPTION /o—\gm,q,w—o\
CR |5 | EE-2122 RECTIFIER 75 Tz i s
CR |y | £EE-123 RECTIFIER T
F e | EE-#95-2 FUSE -VOLTAGE REGULATOR
My | vAVI-35 VOLTMETER AC —)
M 15 AMIMETER AC
I A COMB ETM £ FAM OR ETM, FM
RS R-51 RHEOSTAT -VOLTAGE ADIUSTMENT —)
54 EE-15! SWITCH - VOLTACE REGULATOR
S 5 | EE-2%.-2 SWITCH - AMMETER SELECTOR
Sy | €EE-275-4 SWITCH -VOLTMETER SELECTOR
T2 TRANSFORMER - CURRENT
\TE-2 TERMINAL BOARD - TOP CABINET ENCIER. FICCE
{res | TERMINAL BOARRD -LOWER CAHBINET
;7-54 ! TERMINAL BOARD ~MAIN LOAD
VB | EE-1750 VOLTAGE REGULATOR GENERATOR I
) FIELD
EXCITER (rrm n 2 Tz'";lﬁ
ARMATURE EiB4
13 I5
w@® | x r@ z®
LT
= 1—, = 1o 17 /8
EXCITER 4 > =)
RECTIFIERS
s o N Ly Lz
CR 5 CRie LOAD SCHEMATIC DIASRANM
GENERATOR REGULATOR
INSTRUMEN TATION
120/240 TO [39/878 VOLTS; GO HZ —
] o I O T 15/ 230 TO 133/266 VOLTS; 50 HZ ey T o T
TocEnanGE on [T KENOVE ALL BURRs| REQ'D. MICROWILN DATA KMo Ay
= FRACTION
SrwEmwaE sraCrED [mcon | usemats tats | MATERIAL. WINPOWER CORPORATION
NEWTON. IOWA 50208
1RS84

SHEET | OF2




IR 52162-3-8-5 DHEET 2 OF 2

R0

Y

oetald - brco Remy 1102360
37, 3625 2 Nea.
NOTE - ADD  ReCTIFIER  CR20
REMOVE R g RemLacE W R0

Deta ‘A ACTERQLIATOR -MaToRoLA KR,

RARN- 4510 W/ REGMATOR WO, R3-1
AOTE !
ADD CRIO RECTIFIER

12 Voot BEmaiwe Tue. Qimoat
Sovemamic  Diadts
LTS wosEL wo.
cniner | was cosemarsy | pare cars cna. eesoesr sare 1075/ 7% ran me.
ICE oM pecmn, & AL MICROFILM DATA own____ W o Keddy
DIMENSIONS HOT FRACTIONAL £ BREAX ALL EHARF WINPOWER CORI A
OTHERWISE SPECIZIED }mum H uacwnes mors | MATERIAL a -ownmimm

Re. Cweewt W/ a1, Cnra, Gen, BT,
EWGILE _ PAETS  wsT - % =1 l ' ' 2 W
REF, PART  NO. DESCRIPTION .,i. J
B SEE ENG. MAL.| STARTY MOTOR W SOLERGID SWiTAw o3 S ovr
BT VARIOUS BATTERY @_ il T |
[} SEE E3G MAW | CAPACITOR ( SPARK 1GRITED TRGINES ONLY) S
el oP. 22 SENDER - O PRESSLRE sz
Ex WY 22 SEWDER - WATER TEMP,
es SEE, BNG. HAL] SPARK PLUG- (SPARK \GWITED EWGNES) @ B
[ SEE LOTE 2 [ ALTERLATOR OR GELERATOR (BATI. CUARGE)
Ky TE- 1201 RELAY, STARTER MITOR
w2 SEE EG, MAKL | SOLERNOID- FUEL
K3 SEE EVG. MAD| CHOKE (GASOLINE ONWY)
rl SEE ENG. MAU. | RESISTOR COW (OPTIONAL - SPARK \GRITED MG . ONWY) #u
5 SEE ENG. MAN| RESISTORS - SPARR PLOGS 2 21
St oP -2 DWITCH - LOW WL PRESIVRE ((L.OS2D O-'% PH) AV
S WS- 23 DOTOR - RIGW WATER TEMPRRATWVRE. [h—
<% op-24 SWITCH - STARTIER MOWR SAPSTY (LLOBED O-3% PSY)
t2 VAROUS SWTCH - CUERSPEED (OPTONAL) -
S SEE TG, MAN. [ DISTRIBUTOR  ASSY, (SPARK 1GIITED E1G. S}
<8 TZE ENG MAL| SWITCH - VACUUM (GASEGLS FUBLS OWW) -
T SEE ENG. MAN. | OO 1GENTION ( SPARK \GWTED  ENG. ONW)
et HEE BNG. MAN| VOLTAGE REGULLATOR - BATTERY (WARGWG
1L
17
51.5-'.. e l‘rs
B, 3 Jp e [Sumsdwes
1 g leellg — T
HK" )
= & @89 n [
1) ki Kl Lol
ConTrOoL  CABINET  Pamts LSt 5
REF. PART WO, DESTRIPTION ‘.—8\ Fu ez <&
ceil EE- 18! CIRCUIT BRIAKER - SATETY  SHUTDOWN P
2R G-5183-3 RECTIFIER - BLOCKING Cretuit TR o
G- HBI9 RECTIFIER - BLOCKING 16 138 o 7
LRIG JEE T -borEL 288 RECTIFICR - FIELD FLASHER A ' = b ol
cR20 | Ge53iy RECUIFIER - BLOCKING |
2RI EE- 2167 RECTIFIER - BALOCKING m T @
DS\, | EE- 940 LAMP - PAREL
DSy EE -0 LAMP - FALURE | REIPACE OB witu Jumeee
£11 €€-a4%-2 FUSE- FIELD FLAsHeR 8 ZT o oese voows owr
K €E- 1220 BELAY - CRANMKING COMNTROL [ /] @ |
wig €e-1233 LATEHING RELAY & / ;,L@K.‘ ——
Kia €E- 1203 BeLay E =1 __,'.Q St
K20 | BE-1054 TIME DRLAY RELAY S8 | 1. FUEL SOLENOID COMDECTED
My oP- 21 GAVGE -~ OIL PRESSURE % TOTI O BNEMES NOT
iy W 24 GAUGE - WATER TEMPERATURE - EQUIPPED W/ VACUUM Sw.
M3 AM-12 GAUGE = AMMETER - CHMARGE 30-0-30 ok \O0-0-100 Fmm Z1F BUGHWIE 1S EQUPPED W/
Ru -1y RESISTOR - 33 oW, 1O WATT BATTERY CMARGIDEG GEM
Rle ®-151 RESISTOR « 100 OHH, 1O WATT CONLECTION TO 88 PER
=20 EELISTOR - 125, OWM, © WATT DEAML 'R oR g,
a2 EE- 18 SUNTEH - ENGINE - RON, STOP, REMOTE 3 CONNECT R\ DIRECTLY TO
513 EE- 181 SWITCH = PARVEL LAMP 1GWITION COIL ON BRNGINES
S EE- 233 DE-ERERGIZATION SWITCH - SAFETY  SHITOOWN NOT EQWIPPED W/ VOUTAGE
DROPPING RESISTORS.

DETa. 'E - { GENERATOR - DELCO - REMY)
Wove ! Remove CR17 § LeAns From 20T 2
No Convecmion Feom "34 70 v

z - USED Ou GAn £ GAsEows Fusd

HODRLE  Qui

4. JuMPER From 20 10" 32 NMUST BE
PEMOUED WHEN EQWIPPED W/ OVERSPEED WL
5 U8EMO Awe WiRE w/ 30-0-30 METER
Y6 Aws WRE W 100-0-100 MEIER.

SHEET 2 o 2 ( F3R162-3:45




	DR30H4-C.pdf
	Untitled.pdf



